Interim 2020 dividend — — — — (132,090) (132,090)
Repurchase of shares for the share award — — (19,173) — — (19,173)
Offset with dividends — — 1,360 — — 1,360

At 31 December 2020 1,164,193 2,371 (31,704) — (1,089,069) 45,791

38. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS

As explained in note 2.1 to the financial statements, due to the adoption of merger accounting for the business
combination under common control during the year ended 31 December 2020, certain comparative amounts
have been reclassified and restated to conform with the current year’s presentation and accounting treatment.

The following table demonstrates the effect of adopting merger accounting for the common control business
combination on the consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2019 and the
consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019:

147CHINA SANJIANG FINE CHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED  |  Annual Report 2020

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2020

38. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS (continued)

Effect on the consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2019:

As previously
reported

Effect of business
combination under

common control As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Other income and gains 207,455 1,208 208,663
Administrative expenses (275,991) (2,758) (278,749)

Profit before tax 658,593 (1,550) 657,043
Profit for the year 577,497 (1,550) 575,947

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 550,474 (1,750) 548,724
Non-controlling interests 27,023 200 27,223

Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019:

As previously
reported

Effect of business
combination under

common control As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets:
Property, plant and equipment 4,916,741 131 4,916,872
Financial asset at fair value through

profit or loss 678,105 28,347 706,452
Prepayments, other receivables and other

assets 203,154 9,186 212,340
Cash and cash equivalents 591,671 612 592,283

Liabilities:
Other payables and accruals 859,033 543 859,576

148 CHINA SANJIANG FINE CHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED  |  Annual Report 2020

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2020

39. APPROVAL OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The consolidated financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board of directors on 22
March 2021.

Five Year Financial Summary

149CHINA SANJIANG FINE CHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED  |  Annual Report 2020

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

REVENUE 8,322,716 9,190,893 9,585,859 8,897,143 6,647,019
Gross profit 1,599,178 1,038,888 996,124 1,085,275 906,570
Finance costs 110,019 203,248 167,773 159,086 261,681